

TABULATION OF BIDS

TABULATED BY: JDMcMULLAN

DATE: December 14, 2022

TIME OF COMPLETION: 300 CALENDAR DAYS

NUECES RIVER RAW WATER PUMP STATION-TRANSMISSION MAIN			Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, TX 77080 (713) 957-4003		SJ Louis Construction of Texas, LTD 10515 Gulfdale St., 111 San Antonio, TX 78216 (210) 340-9998		Clark Pipeline Services, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409 (361) 816-6007		Guerra Underground, LLC 5114 Balcones Woods Dr., 307-425 Austin, TX 78759 (512) 825-9508		
Project No. E16417											
DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
A GENERAL											
1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 332,733.81	\$ 332,733.81	\$ 431,445.13	\$ 431,445.13	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
2	Bonds and Insurance (Max 2%)	1	AL	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 140,487.61	\$ 140,487.61	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
3	Install and Remove Silt Fence	7780	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,340.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 42,790.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 33,920.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 35,010.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 16,185.00	\$ 16,185.00	\$ 46,675.00	\$ 46,675.00
5	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
6	Trench Safety for Transmission Main Installation	3890	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.90	\$ 11.21	\$ 43,606.90	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,587.50
7	Trench Safety for Structures and Bore Pits	20	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 9,337.50	\$ 186,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
8	Well Pointing	1950	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 99.60	\$ 194,220.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 154,050.00
9	Pre-Construction Exploratory	390	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 280.13	\$ 109,250.70	\$ 21.75	\$ 8,482.50
10	Unanticipated Ozone Advisory Days	1	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 186.75	\$ 186.75	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Remove and Reinstall Existing Fence (All Types)	150	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8.93	\$ 1,339.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00
12	Remove and Replace Trees	11	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 242,000.00
13	Remove and Reinstall Existing Mailboxes	1	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 435.75	\$ 435.75	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
GENERAL IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 522,700.00		\$ 1,057,250.32		\$ 1,175,455.53		\$ 1,466,055.00	
B STREET IMPROVEMENTS											
1	12" Crushed Limestone (Type A Grade 1) Flexible Base	1900	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 57.77	\$ 109,763.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 522,500.00
2	3" Type D HMAC Pavement Repair	1500	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 187,500.00
3	Cement Stabilized Sand	1,500	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 80.93	\$ 121,395.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 132,375.00
4	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	130	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 28.64	\$ 3,723.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 6,110.00
5	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	110	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 1,734.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
6	Concrete Driveway Repair	1,310	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 18.05	\$ 23,645.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,950.00
7	Seeding (Including Topsoil)	5,960	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 95,360.00	\$ 9.34	\$ 55,666.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 25,330.00
STREET IMPROVEMENTS:				\$ 190,140.00		\$ 464,710.00		\$ 390,627.80		\$ 935,515.00	
C WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
1	54" Dia. Bar Wrapped Concrete Steel Cylinder Pipe Water Transmission Main Installed by Conventional Trenching	3890	LF	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,256,200.00	\$ 967.81	\$ 3,764,780.90	\$ 584.66	\$ 2,274,327.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,890,000.00
2	78" Dia. Steel Casing with 54" Dia. Water Transmission Main and Two (2) 4" SCH 80 PVC Conduit (with 2500 lb to 5000 lb mule tape) Installed by Guided Auger Boring	780	LF	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 2,675,400.00	\$ 2,761.00	\$ 2,153,580.00	\$ 4,800.38	\$ 3,744,296.40	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 2,991,300.00
3	78" Dia Steel Casting with 54" Dia Water Transmission Main and Two (2) 4" SCH 80 PVC Conduit Installed by Conventional Trenching	120	LF	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 1,968.60	\$ 236,232.00	\$ 875.22	\$ 105,026.40	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 214,800.00
4	54" Dia. 0° to 5° Pipe Bevel (WELDED)	14	EA	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 66,080.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 180,670.00	\$ 2,520.24	\$ 35,283.36	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
5	54" Dia. 5.5° to 22.5° Pipe Bend (WELDED)	6	EA	\$ 19,123.00	\$ 114,738.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 77,430.00	\$ 14,723.16	\$ 88,338.96	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00

6	54" Dia. 23° to 45.5° Pipe Bend (WELDED)	10	EA	\$ 25,815.00	\$ 258,150.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 129,050.00	\$ 22,811.89	\$ 228,118.90	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00
7	54" Dia. 46° to 67.5° Pipe Bend (WELDED)	10	EA	\$ 32,713.00	\$ 327,130.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 129,050.00	\$ 31,149.90	\$ 311,499.00	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 109,850.00
8	54" Dia. Cap (WELDED) and Concrete Thrust Block	1	EA	\$ 14,905.00	\$ 14,905.00	\$ 15,955.00	\$ 15,955.00	\$ 12,105.14	\$ 12,105.14	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	6" Vacuum Relief/Air Inlet and Air Release Valves and Valve Chamber	5	EA	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 23,596.00	\$ 117,980.00	\$ 26,886.21	\$ 134,431.05	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 34,125.00
10	8" Vacuum Relief/Air Inlet and Air Release Valves and Valve Chamber	1	EA	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 29,211.00	\$ 29,211.00	\$ 35,435.03	\$ 35,435.03	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 15,625.00
11	10" Vacuum Relief/Air Inlet and Air Release Valves and Valve Chamber	3	EA	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 74,385.00	\$ 34,170.10	\$ 102,510.30	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 26,670.00
12	Blow-off Valve	1	EA	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 25,644.00	\$ 25,644.00	\$ 36,258.93	\$ 36,258.93	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Metal Post with Sign	5	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 871.50	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00
14	Tie to Existing Discharge Pipe at River Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 40,551.00	\$ 40,551.00	\$ 40,021.77	\$ 40,021.77	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	C. P. Test Stations	14	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 258,860.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00
16	6" Dia C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain Installed by Conventional Trenching	610	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 34,770.00	\$ 94.43	\$ 57,602.30	\$ 255.00	\$ 155,550.00
17	6" DIP Fittings (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)	6	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 497.76	\$ 2,986.56	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 39,450.00
18	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,525.13	\$ 3,050.26	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00
WATER IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 6,475,343.00		\$ 7,069,738.90		\$ 7,474,509.26		\$ 7,764,095.00
D MIS IMPROVEMENTS											
1	4" SCH 80 PVC Conduit (with 2500 lb to 5000 lb mule tape) installed by Conventional Trenching	7780	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 93,360.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 186,720.00	\$ 43.58	\$ 339,052.40	\$ 126.75	\$ 986,115.00
2	4" SCH 80 PVC Fittings	68	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 18.68	\$ 1,270.24	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,220.00
3	Polymer Concrete Pull Boxes / Junction Boxes	10	EA	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,614.50	\$ 26,145.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 27,500.00
MIS IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 100,160.00		\$ 213,820.00		\$ 366,467.64		\$ 1,024,835.00
E STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
1	4' Dia. Precast Concrete Manhole	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,963.47	\$ 21,926.94	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 19,620.00
2	4' x 3' Concrete Post Inlet	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,664.75	\$ 5,664.75	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
3	18" Dia. Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Incl. Headwall End Treatment)	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 257.30	\$ 25,730.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00
4	Reshape and Regrade Existing Ditch	220	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 61,160.00
STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 33,440.00		\$ 61,450.00		\$ 67,016.69		\$ 122,080.00
F UNANTICIPATED ALLOWANCE											
1	Unanticipated Utility Allowance	1	AL	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Unanticipated Disposal of Contaminated Soil Allowance	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Allowance	1	AL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS:					\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 7,421,783.00		\$ 8,966,969.22		\$ 9,574,076.92		\$ 11,412,580.00
BONDS:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
ADDENDUMS 1:					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes